I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan THE THIRTY-SIXTH GUAM LEGISLATURE Bill HISTORY 4/9/2021 2:47 PM

## I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan BILL STATUS

BILL NO.	SPONSOR	TITLE	DATE INTRODUCED	DATE REFERRED	CMTE REFERRED	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	FISCAL NOTES	NOTES
108-36 (COR)	Tina Rose Muña Barnes Amanda L. Shelton	AN ACT TO AMEND §1302, §1308, AND §1310(b)(1)(A) OF ARTICLE 3, CHAPTER 1, TITLE 26, GUAM ADMINISTRATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS, RELATIVE TO STREAMLINING ADOPTION POLICIES AND PROCEDURES IN GUAM.	5:19 p.m.	4/9/21	Committee on Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education and the Advancement of Women, Youth, and Senior Citizens				

CLERKS OFFICE Page 1



Guam Congress Building 163 Chalan Santo Papa Hagātña, Guam 96910 Tel 671-472-2461 Cor@guamlegislature.org

April 9, 2021

## **MEMO**

To:

Rennae Meno

Clerk of the Legislature

Attorney Ana Won Pat-Borja Legislative Legal Counsel

From:

Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Re:

Referral of Bill No. 108-36 (COR)

Buenas yan Hafa adai,

As per my authority as Chairperson of the Committee on Rules and subject to §6.01(d), Rule VI of our Standing Rules, I am forwarding the referral of Bill No. 108-36 (COR) – Mary Camacho Torres, Tina Rose Muña Barnes, Amanda L. Shelton, Telena Cruz Nelson, Jose "Pedo" Terlaje, Joe S. San Agustin, Frank Blas Jr., James C. Moylan, V. Anthony Ada, Christopher M. Duenas – "AN ACT TO AMEND §1302, §1308, AND §1310(b)(1)(A) OF ARTICLE 3, CHAPTER 1, TITLE 26, GUAM ADMINISTRATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS, RELATIVE TO STREAMLINING ADOPTION POLICIES AND PROCEDURES IN GUAM."

Please ensure that the subject bill is referred to the Committee on Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and the Advancement of Women, Youth, and Senior Citizens, chaired by Senator Amanda L. Shelton.

I also request that the same be forwarded to the prime sponsor of the subject bill.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Mary Maravilla, Committee on Rules Director at 472-2461.

Thank you for your attention to this important matter.

Respectfully,

Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muna Barnes Chairperson, Committee on Rules